503750130 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMENSIONAL PHOTONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	05/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1910 NORTH PENN ROAD
City:	HATFIELD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14610226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029414-9007-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK C. STETTNER
SIGNATURE:	/derek c. stettner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=029414-9007-US00_DPI_DITC_Merger_filed_3-23-16#page1.tif source=029414-9007-US00_DPI_DITC_Merger_filed_3-23-16#page2.tif source=029414-9007-US00_DPI_DITC_Merger_filed_3-23-16#page3.tif

PATENT 503750130 REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0515

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIMENSIONAL PHOTONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 7:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4267604 8100M

150962695

DATE: 07-01-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2521151

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0516 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:35 PM 06/23/2015 FILED 07:36 PM 06/23/2015 SRV 150962695 - 4267604 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

DIMENSIONAL PHOTONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent corporations participating in the merger are as follows:

NAME STATE OF DOMICILE

Dimensional Photonics International, Inc. Delaware

Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation Delaware

- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Dimensional Photonics International, Inc.
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation, 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W, Washington DC, 20037, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on July 3, 2015.

PATENT REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0517 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate of merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of this 26th day of May, 2015.

DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Ву:	Column Start

Name: Robert S. Lutz

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 03/23/2016